
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lemke, Ben (3-4)
Loss: Triestram, Jordan (1-6)
Save: Anderson, Nick (5)
HBP: Triestram, Jordan, Lemke, Ben
PB: Woodside, Casey
 
Start: 11:55 pm   Time: 2:07   
Game notes:
- in from LF. Much calmer than yesterday.
- CU's JT Schneider extends hitting streak to 18 games
- Triestram, J faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Minnesota, Crookston 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 2
Concordia University 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 X 6 13 1

Minnesota, Crookston (3-35, 0-23 NSIC / 0-23) -vs- Concordia
University (17-22, 9-9 NSIC / 9-9) 4/18/2010 at St. Paul, MN (Barnes Field)

Minnesota, Crookston 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lovly, David lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Oistad, Reed 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Croal, Devin ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Zwach, P.J. 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kraby, Josh rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Woods, Stephen 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Lee, Adam dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Woodside, Casey c 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
Nockleby, Erik cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Triestram, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zawacki, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 0 9 6

SH: Woods, Stephen (1)
SF: Woodside, Casey (1)
SB: Lovly, David (1); Lee, Adam (1)
CS: Oistad, Reed (1)
HBP: Lovly, David (1); Oistad, Reed (1)
E: Lovly, David (1); Zwach, P.J. (1)

Concordia University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lippincott, Bryan ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Schneider, J.T. 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Furrow, Brenden 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Bouts, Logan dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    King, Steven pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DeVries, Blake lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jackson, Hogan 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Fagely, Sam rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
Stockton, Jon cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 3
DuBay, Troy c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Lemke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hall, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 13 6 3 4 8

2B: Furrow, Brenden (1); Stockton, Jon (1)
3B: Schneider, J.T. (1)
HR: Stockton, Jon (1)
CS: Schneider, J.T. (1); DuBay, Troy (1)
HBP: DeVries, Blake (1)
E: Lippincott, Bryan (1)

Minnesota, Crookston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Triestram, Jordan (L, 1-6) 7.0 11 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 31 35 12 4 110
Zawacki, Nick 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 13 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 34 38 13 4 121

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lemke, Ben (W, 3-4) 6.0 6 3 3 0 8 1 0 2 0 22 26 5 5 95
Hall, Ty 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Anderson, Nick (S, 5) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 3 16
Totals 8 3 3 0 9 2 0 2 0 32 36 7 10 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 1st UMC CU
Lovly, D. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Oistad, R. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
Croal, D. fouled out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 1st UMC CU
Lippincott flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Schneider,JT flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Furrow, B. lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 2nd UMC CU
Zwach, P.J. struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 0 0
Kraby, J. singled to right field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Woods, S. struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 0
Lee, A. lined out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 2nd UMC CU
Bouts, L. popped up to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
DeVries, B. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
Jackson, H. lined out to 3b (1-2 KFB); DeVries, B. advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 0 0
Fagely, S. singled to left center, RBI (3-1 BKBB); DeVries, B. scored. 0 1
Stockton, J. doubled down the lf line (0-0); Fagely, S. advanced to third. 0 1
DuBay, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 3rd UMC CU
Woodside, C. struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 1
Nockleby, E. lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1
Lovly, D. popped up to cf (0-2 FF). 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 3rd UMC CU
Lippincott flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Schneider,JT tripled to left center (1-0 B). 0 1
Furrow, B. singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Schneider,JT scored. 0 2
Bouts, L. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Furrow, B. advanced to second. 0 2
DeVries, B. singled to left field (3-0 BBB); Bouts, L. advanced to second; Furrow, B. advanced to third. 0 2
Jackson, H. struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 0 2
Fagely, S. singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); DeVries, B. advanced to second; Bouts, L. advanced to third;
Furrow, B. scored. 0 3
Stockton, J. flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 3

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 4th UMC CU
Oistad, R. hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 3
Oistad, R. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Croal, D. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KFS). 0 3
Zwach, P.J. grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 3

Concordia University - Top of 4th UMC CU
DuBay, T. popped up to cf (0-0). 0 3
Lippincott walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Schneider,JT grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK); Lippincott advanced to second. 0 3



Furrow, B. doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Lippincott scored. 0 4
Bouts, L. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 5th UMC CU
Kraby, J. singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Woods, S. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kraby, J. advanced to second. 0 4
Lee, A. singled to right center (0-1 F); Kraby, J. advanced to third. 0 4
Woodside, C. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 KKBBFB); Kraby, J. scored. 1 4
Lee, A. stole second. 1 4
Nockleby, E. struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 1 4

Concordia University - Top of 5th UMC CU
DeVries, B. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 4
Jackson, H. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Fagely, S. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 4

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 6th UMC CU
Lovly, D. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 4
Lovly, D. stole second. 1 4
Lovly, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Oistad, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 1 4
Croal, D. singled to left center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Lovly, D. scored. 2 4
Zwach, P.J. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Croal, D. advanced to second. 2 4
Kraby, J. singled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 SB); Croal, D. scored. 3 4
Woods, S. singled through the right side (1-2 KBF); Kraby, J. advanced to second. 3 4
Lee, A. reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B); Woods, S. advanced to second; Kraby, J. advanced to
third. 3 4
Woodside, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 3 4

Concordia University - Top of 6th UMC CU
Stockton, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
DuBay, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 4
Lippincott grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Stockton, J. out on the play. 3 4

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 7th UMC CU
Hall, T. to p for Lemke, B.. 3 4
Nockleby, E. singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 4
Lovly, D. singled to left field (3-2 BBBKF); Nockleby, E. advanced to second. 3 4
Oistad, R. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Lovly, D. advanced to second; Nockleby, E.
out at third 3b unassisted. 3 4
Lovly, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Croal, D. grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BBKKB); Oistad, R. out on the play. 3 4

Concordia University - Top of 7th UMC CU
Schneider,JT flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 4
Furrow, B. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4
Bouts, L. singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 4
DeVries, B. singled through the left side (0-1 K); Bouts, L. advanced to second. 3 4
King, S. pinch ran for Bouts, L.. 3 4
Jackson, H. singled through the left side, RBI, advanced to second on the error (1-1 SB); DeVries, B.
advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by lf; King, S. scored. 3 5
Fagely, S. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 3 5

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 8th UMC CU



Anderson, N. to p for Hall, T.. 3 5
Zwach, P.J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 5
Kraby, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5
Woods, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 8th UMC CU
Stockton, J. homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 3 6
Zawacki, N. to p for Triestram, J. 3 6
DuBay, T. singled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 6
Lippincott flied out to lf (0-0). 3 6
DuBay, T. advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 6
Schneider,JT singled through the left side (1-0 B); DuBay, T. advanced to third. 3 6
Schneider,JT out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 6
DuBay, T. out at home c to p, caught stealing. 3 6

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 9th UMC CU
Lee, A. out at first 1b to p (2-2 BSKB). 3 6
Woodside, C. flied out to lf (0-0). 3 6
Nockleby, E. popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 6

Concordia University - Top of 9th UMC CU


